
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:177
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2001
SPECIAL TRAINS TO GUJARAT
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have made arrangements of special trains to Gujarat for the relatives of earthquake victims;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the arrangements were sufficient; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE)

(a) to (d): A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) O F LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 177 BY SHRI
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.03.2001 REGARDING SPECIL TRAINS TO GUJARAT.

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. 30 trains were run from Gujarat to the other States and 25 trains from the other States to Gujarat between 27-01-
2001 and 07-02-2001 for the public including relatives of earthquake victims, NGOs etc.

(c): Yes, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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